STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF BALDWIN)

PROCLAMATION / DECLARATION OF A TERMINATION AND LIFTING OF A STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY

TERMINATING AND LIFTING A DECLARATION OF A STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY IN REGARD TO HURRICANE ZETA.

WHEREAS, by action of the County Commission of Baldwin County, Alabama, during its October 27, 2020, emergency special meeting, this honorable county governing body adopted an instrument entitled Declaration of a State of Local Emergency (attached as *Exhibit "A"*) in regard to Hurricane Zeta; and

WHEREAS, on this date, this honorable county governing body desires to terminate and lift said foregoing instrument, entitled Declaration of a State of Local Emergency in regard to Hurricane Zeta; now therefore

IT IS DECLARED, that the aforementioned instrument entitled Declaration of a State of Local Emergency in regard to Hurricane Zeta, is hereby terminated and lifted and no longer of full force and effect as set forth herein.

FURTHER, IT IS ORDERED, that this instrument, entitled Proclamation/Declaration of a		
Termination and Lifting of a State of Local Emer		
effective commencing at a.m./p.m., on	,	
IT IS DONE, under the Seal of the Count the day of, 2020.	ty Commission of Baldwin County, Alabama, on this	
	Commissioner Joe Davis, III, Chairman	
ATTEST:		
Wayne Dyess, County Administrator		
AS ADVISED BY:		
Zachary Hood, Director		
Baldwin County Emergency Management Agenc	ry	